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BEFORE ^ * % , 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO ^ "̂ f ^ % . 

In the Matter of Porter, Inc. ) Case No. 07-893-TR-CVF Q 
Notice of Apparent Violation and ) (OHOl 58000955) 
Intent to Assess Forfeiture. ) 

WITHDRAWAL OF CITATION AND PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
AND MOTION TO DISMISS 

Staff withdraws the Preliminary Determination that it issued in this matter and the 

only citation contained in it, alleging that Porter Incorporated operated a commercial 

motor vehicle while failing to maintain SSRS receipt in the vehicle in violation of Ohio 

Administrative Code Section 4901:2-15-05 (E). Further investigation revealed that Porter 

Incorporated was transporting its products rather than transporting goods for hire at the 

time of the inspection imderlying this case. 

Staff also moves to dismiss this case because no issues remain to be determined. 

itfully submitted, 

tephen A. Reilly 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Commission Section 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)466-4396 
FAX: (614) 644-8764 
stephen.reillv@.riuc.state.oh.us 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify a copy of the forgoing was served upon Respondent at 2200 W. Monroe 

St. P.O. Box 1003, Decatur, In. 46733 by regular U.S. mail on July 2-7 2008. 

Sl^hen A. Reilly 
.ssistant Attorney Genen 


